# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4989325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SWE-KAI CHEN	04/26/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.101, SEC. 2, GUANGFU RD., EAST DIST.	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15996698

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617 239-0100

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0125938.141US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504942579

source=0125938141US2Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045974 FRAME: 0499

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check	one):		
☑ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the AS	•	with this Agreeme	ent.
☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed o	**		
☐ U.S. patent No, issued on		************	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is:  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights ( the filing date of any U.S. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	the assignee shall have the Patent Application identifi		benefit fo
Swe-Kai CHEN	•	(full name of fire	et avaisma
No. 73 Dongyuan, National Tsing Hua Univ., East Dist., He	sinche City, Taiwan /R.O.G	_(full name of firs	r sassigno
	(f	full name of secon	d assigno
	····		(address
		(full name of thir	d assigno
			(address
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
National Tsing Hua University		(full name of firs	t assigne
No. 101 Guangfu Rd. Sec. 2, East Dist., Hsinchu City, Taiv	m = 0 = 0 \		
Is (check one):  an individual  a partnership			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the A receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in a all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any e	SSIGNEE, and other good the following to each ASS and to the PATENT RIGHT and re-examination patents	(State or Country of and valuable considered their such	nsideratio cessors ar n; ations; an
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Ag request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to iss ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.	sue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE	(S) as t
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said A to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reall necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desi assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said inventions.	any legal proceedings, signewal, reexamination and several patent to be issued to sarable to aid said ASSIGN	gn all lawful pape reissue applicatio aid ASSIGNEE(S	ers, execu ns, execu ), make a
Swe-Kai Chen	April 26, 2018		
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date	) <sup>1</sup>	
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date	·).	
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date	s¥	

PATENT REEL: 045974 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 06/04/2018**